Economical
•	Up to 95.6 % efficiency
•	�OptiCool: Continuous operation
even at high temperatures
Secure
•	Galvanic isolation
•	�Compatible with Windy Boy
Protection Box 500

Certificates and approvals (more available upon request)
● Standard feature  ○ Optional feature  — Not available
Type designation
3820 W
3100 W / 2800 W
500 V / 200 V
200 V
200 V – 500 V
20 A
3300 W
3600 VA
220 V, 230 V, 240 V / 180 V – 265 V
50 Hz, 60 Hz / -4.5 Hz … +4.5 Hz
50 Hz / 230 V
18 A
1
0.8 overexcited … 0.8 underexcited
1 / 1
95.2 % / 94.4 %
● / ●
● / ● / ●
I / III
450 / 352 / 236 mm
(17.7 / 13.9 / 9.3 inch)
38 kg / 83.8 lb
-25 °C … +60 °C / -13 °F … +140 °F
40 db(A)
LF transformer
OptiCool
IP65 / IP65
4K4H
100 %
SUNCLIX
Connector
Text line
○ / ○
● / ○
CE, VDE0126-1-1,
G83/1-1, C10/C11,
VDE-AR-N 4105, EN 50438¹
WB 3300-11
4040 W
3600 W / 3300 W
500 V / 200 V
200 V
200 V – 500 V
20 A
3800 W
3800 VA
220 V, 230 V, 240 V / 180 V – 265 V
50 Hz, 60 Hz / -4.5 Hz … +4.5 Hz
50 Hz / 230 V
18 A
1
0.8 overexcited … 0.8 underexcited
1 / 1
95.6 % / 94.7 %
● / ●
● / ● / ●
I / III
450 / 352 / 236 mm
(17.7 / 13.9 / 9.3 inch)
38 kg / 83.8 lb
-25 °C … +60 °C / -13 °F … +140 °F
42 db(A)
LF transformer
OptiCool
IP65 / IP65
4K4H
100 %
SUNCLIX
Connector